transfer theaforesaidSecuredAsset(s),whetherbywayof sale, leaseorotherwise referred to in the noticewithout prior consent ofMHFCL.

Place: Telangana ,
Date: 12 Aug, 2025

Sd/- Authorised Officer
For Muthoot Housing Finance Company Limited

Date of
NPA

1 29-JUL-2025 Rs.15,10,586/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Ten
Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Six Only) As
on 31-Jul-2025

Loan Account No. MHFLCONHYD000005004858
1. VISLAVATH PANDU
2. JAYAMMA VISLAVATH

Description of Secured Asset(s) /Immovable Property (ies): All that piece and parcel of House bearing No. 6-120 Part,
admeasuring Area: 270 Sq.Yards or it is equivalent to 225.75 Sq.Mtrs, having its plinthArea:

[...]

KAILASAGIRI MALLAPUR, under GHMC Kapra Circle, Uppal Mandal, Medchal - Malkajgiri District, Telangana State and Bounded
By:- (Under BlockNo.05) EAST : 3-5-24/K/218WEST : 3-5-24/K/220NORTH : 15'-0"WideRoadSOUTH : 3-5-24/K/224

01-Aug-2025

3 29-JUL-2025 Rs.1072104.21/-(Rupees Ten Lakhs Seventy
Two Thousand One Hundred Four and Paise
TwentyOneOnly)As on 31-Jul-2025

Loan Account No. MHFLPROHYD000005012011
1. RAMAVATH ARAVIND, 2. RAMAVATH HASLI
3 VISLAVATH ESHWAR (Guarantor)

Description of Secured Asset(s) /Immovable Property (ies): All that the piece and Parcel of the House bearing No.6-131-A ,

[...]

PROPERTY BELONGS TO SITARAMULU AND
APPALA SWAMY.MEASUREMENT: EAST WING:
63 FEET OR 19.20 MTRS., SOUTHWING: 26 FEET
OR 7.92 MTRS, WEST WING: 78 FEET OR 23.17
MTRS., NORTHWING: 26 FEET OR 7.92 MTRS.

08.08.2025 18.12.2024 Loan No.
LAP0054100000008890879

Rs. 1,95,76,227/- (Rupees
One Crores Ninety Five Lacs
Seventy Six Thousand Two

Hundred Twenty Seven only)
as on 18.12.2024 along with
interest@ 10.00% till the

realization.

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of Poonawalla Fincorp Limited (Formerly known as Magma Fincorp Limited) of
the above Corporate/ Register office under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest

[...]

Of Property Along With Rcc Building House With All Easement Rights
Being Bounded By:- East : Panchayat Road, South : Property Of Gajjela
Narasimha Swamy, West : Remaining Property Of Executant, North :
Property Of Ranimekala Vijay Sankara Rao & Others.

1. 07-08-2025
2. 15-05-2025
3. Rs. 12,99,290.00/-
(Rupees Twelve Lakh
Ninety-Nine Thousand
Two Hundred and
Ninety Only) outstanding
as on 12/05/2025

JM Financial Home Loans Limited
Registered Office: 3rd Floor, Suashish IT Park, Plot No. 68E, off
Datta Pada Road, Opp. Tata Steel, Borivali (E), Mumbai - 400 066

Date : 12.08.2025
Place: : Andhra Pradesh

S/d, Authorized Officer,